

Welcome to La Luna Rhythmic Gymnastics Heademy

Birthday Party Release Form

By signing this release, I give permission to my child and/or ward to participate in La Luna Rhythmic Gymnastics Academy activities. I acknowledge rhythmic gymnastics is an active sport which requires strength, agility, and concentration and involves twisting, turning, jumping, flexing, extension, and rotation, movements which can result in severe, permanent personal injuries, included but not limited to bruising, strained, sprained, or torn muscles, tendons, or ligaments, broken bones, derangement or dislocation of joints, paralysis or death. In case of emergency I give La Luna Rhythmic Gymnastics Academy my permission to use its discretion in determining whether my child and/or ward requires medical attention and if so, to use discretion when transporting my child selecting a health care facility and obtaining treatment for him or her. I release La Luna Rhythmic Gymnastics Academy, its administrators, directors, agents, officers, volunteers, employees, and other participants from any and all liability for personal injury to me and to my child and/or ward before during or after my child's participation in La Luna Rhythmic Gymnastics Academy activities. On behalf of myself and my child I AGREE to indemnify and hold harmless La Luna Rhythmic Gymnastics Academy and employees from any and all claims, demands, costs, expenses and compensation arising out of the course or in any way related to any personal injury to me or my child.

I give permission to La Luna Rhythmic Gymnastics Academy staff to make and display photographs of my child within their facilities, printed materials and/or their websites.

By signing below I acknowledge that I read, understood, and agreed with the above policies and the liability waiver.

Signature	Date
5/20	7.3